Trade and other receivables 1,630 11,729 43 2

Cash 310 5,550 70 -

Trade and other payables (210) (6,255) (15) 2

Net Exposure on Statement of Financial Position 1,730 11,024 98 4

30 JUNE 2015

NZD
$000

CNY
$000

SNG
$000

HKD
$000

Trade and other receivables 2,888 9,325 138 2

Cash 38 3,746 22 17

Bank Overdraft (96)  -  -  -

Trade and other payables (1,417) (6,620) (136) 2

Net Exposure on Statement of Financial Position 1,413 6,451 24 21

The following exchange rates applied during the year:

AVERAGE RATE REPORTING DATE SPOT RATE
AUD $1 2016 2015 2016 2015
NZD 1.087 1.080 1.049 1.129

CNY 4.692 5.182 4.934 4.766

SGD 1.012 1.094 1.003 1.034

HKD 5.659 6.493 5.762 5.954

2016 CLARIUS GROUP ANNUAL REPORT35

Currency Sensitivity on Consolidated Entity
The following table details the Consolidated Entity’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian
dollar against the relevant foreign currencies. 10% sensitivity rate represents management’s assessment of the
change that is reasonably possible in foreign exchange rates.

Impact of 10% Increase of AUD against foreign
currencies on consolidated balances

NZD
$000

CNY
$000

SNG
$000

HKD
$000

30 June 2016

Equity (150) (203) (9) -

Impact on Net Profit After Tax (156) 115 2 (2)

30 June 2015

Equity (114) (123) (2) -

Impact on Net Profit After Tax 11 (334) (31) (1)

Impact of 10% Decrease of AUD against foreign
currencies on consolidated balances

NZD
$000

CNY
$000

SNG
$000

HKD
$000

30 June 2016

Equity 165 223 10 -

Impact on Net Profit After Tax 172 (127) (2) 2

30 June 2015

Equity 125 135 2 -

Impact on Net Profit After Tax (12) 368 34 1

2016 CLARIUS GROUP ANNUAL REPORT36

Consolidated Entity Sensitivity

30 JUNE 2016 30 JUNE 2015
1% INCREASE

IN AVERAGE
INTEREST

RATE
$000

1% DECREASE
IN AVERAGE

INTEREST
RATE
$000

1% INCREASE
IN AVERAGE

INTEREST
RATE
$000

1% DECREASE
IN AVERAGE

INTEREST
RATE
$000

Impact on Net Profit After Tax (14) 14 (30) 30

Price Risk
The consolidated entity does not hold any investments in equities or commodities and is therefore not subject to
price risk for any recognised financial assets.

Cash Flow and Fair Value Interest Rate Risk
For the parent borrowing facilities, the policy is to utilise its trade receivable financing facility to minimise its
interest costs whilst maintaining the flexibility to accommodate short term working capital requirements that vary
in particular with the on-hired labour funding cycle.

As at the reporting date, the consolidated entity had the following variable rate borrowings: